
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UNIFIED GOVERNMENT FOR 2025 

               

 

** Kelly Girtz – Mayor       301 College Avenue 30601 706-613-3010 

 Initial Term 1-08-19         Suite 300  

                                                                       kelly.girtz@accgov.com 
    
 
 ** Dexter L. Fisher - Mayor Pro-tempore  

 

DISTRICT COMMISSIONER MAILING ADDRESS INITIAL TELEPHONE #s 

  TERM   
 

 ** 1 Patrick Davenport P.O. Box 1868           30603 1-08-19 706-202-4339 

  patrick.davenport@accgov.com 

 

 

 *  2 Melissa Link P.O. Box 1868           30603 4-04-23 706-372-3382 

  melissa.link@accgov.com 

  

 ** 3 Tiffany S. Taylor P.O. Box 1868     30603 1-03-23 762-772-0708 

  tiffany.taylor@accgov.com 

 

 

 *  4 Allison Wright 430 Hampton Court       30605 1-03-13 762-772-0831 

  allison.wright@accgov.com 
 
 

 ** 5 Dexter L. Fisher  P.O. Box 1868     30603 1-03-23      762-772-0750 

  dexter.fisher@accgov.com 

 

 

 *  6 Stephanie Johnson P.O. Box 5394           30604 1-07-25 762-402-3315 

stephanie.johnson@accgov.com 

   

 

 ** 7  John Culpepper 824 Hawthorne Avenue    30606 1-03-23 770-354-5444 

  john.culpepper@accgov.com 

 

 *  8  Carol Myers P.O. Box 1868           30603 1-06-21 706-296-1948 

carol.myers@accgov.com 
 

 

 ** 9  Ovita Thornton P.O. Box 82313     30608 1-08-19 762-772-0687 

   ovita.thornton@accgov.com 

 

 

 * 10  Mike Hamby 375 West Rutherford St. 30606 1-06-09 706-338-3970 

mike.hamby@accgov.com 
 

 

 

  * Term of office expires 01-02-2029 

 ** Term of office expires 01-05-2027 
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